CH \$140.00 32594

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM710774

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Solta Medical, Inc.		02/27/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Solta Medical Ireland Limited	
Street Address:	3013 Lake Drive	
Internal Address:	Citywest Business Campus	
City:	Dublin	
State/Country:	IRELAND	
Postal Code:	24	
Entity Type:	Private Company Limited By Shares: IRELAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3259488	FRAXEL
Registration Number:	2974491	FRAXEL
Registration Number:	3518039	FRAXEL
Registration Number:	3450499	FRAXEL REPAIR
Registration Number:	3561791	FRAXEL RE:STORE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5853388049

Email: trademarks@bausch.com

Correspondent Name: Robert J. Gorman

Address Line 1: 1400 N. Goodman Street

Address Line 2: Law Department

Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14609

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Robert J. Gorman

Address Line 1: 1400 N. Goodman Street

TRADEMARK REEL: 007644 FRAME: 0233

900678021

Address Line 2:	Law Department	Law Department	
Address Line 4:	Rochester, NEW	YORK 14609	
NAME OF SUBMITT	TER:	Holly M. Smith	
SIGNATURE:		/Holly M. Smith/	
DATE SIGNED:		02/27/2022	
Total Attachments:			
l source=Solta Medica	al US to SIRL Assia	nment#page1.tit	

source=Solta Medical US to SIRL Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007644 FRAME: 0234

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Solta Medical, Inc., a Delaware Corporation having a principal place of business at 400 Somerset Corporate Boulevard, Bridgewater, New Jersey 08807 USA (ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the trademarks shown in the attached Schedule I, and

WHEREAS, Solta Medical Ireland Limited, a Private Company Limited by Shares, having a principal place of business at 3013 Lake Drive, Citywest Business Campus, Dublin 24, Ireland ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring said trademarks,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned trademarks together with the good will of the business connected therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this instrument to be executed on February 27th, 2022.

Holly M. Smith

Manager, Legal Operations/Authorized Signatory

TRADEMARK REEL: 007644 FRAME: 0235

SCHEDULE I

Mark	Application Number	Filed Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
fraxel 🚜	78774531	15 Dec 2005	3259488	03 Jul 2007
fraxel 🚓	78364508	08 Feb 2004	2974491	19 Jul 2005
fraxel 👫	77975811	20 Oct 2006	3518039	14 Oct 2008
FRAXEL RE:PAIR	77150163	05 Apr 2007	3450499	17 Jun 2008
FRAXEL RE:STORE	77150160	05 Apr 2007	3561791	13 Jan 2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 007644 FRAME: 0236

RECORDED: 02/27/2022